
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL – 2022 Valley Season

	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
1. Stevens Point	 11	 1	 .917	 73	 19
2T. D.C. Everest	 8	 4	 .667	 69	 35
2T. Wausau West	 8	 4	 .667	 61	 48
4. Wis. Rapids	 7	 5	 .583	 58	 37
5. Merrill	 4	 8	 .333	 44	 68
6T. Wausau East	 2	 10	 .167	 44	 74
6T. Marshfield	 2	 10	 .167	 36	 104

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Stevens Point	 12	 373	 321	 73	 101	 14	 0	 1	 60	 34	 41	 3	 3	 12	 18	 .373	 .315
Wis. Rapids	 12	 400	 341	 58	 90	 17	 4	 0	 53	 41	 65	 11	 4	 3	 29	 .359	 .264
Wausau West	 12	 374	 315	 61	 81	 20	 3	 3	 53	 47	 69	 7	 3	 2	 20	 .364	 .257
D.C. Everest	 12	 402	 328	 69	 84	 10	 2	 0	 59	 47	 66	 16	 5	 6	 32	 .370	 .256
Marshfield	 12	 345	 320	 36	 75	 5	 1	 1	 24	 20	 90	 3	 1	 1	 1	 .285	 .234
Merrill	 12	 354	 304	 44	 68	 9	 1	 1	 31	 33	 81	 12	 4	 1	 9	 .323	 .224
Wausau East	 12	 358	 312	 44	 68	 9	 2	 0	 37	 36	 91	 4	 4	 2	 14	 .305	 .218

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Stevens Point	 12	 11	 1	 2	 81.00	 55	 19	 16	 17	 92	 1.38
D.C. Everest	 12	 8	 4	 2	 86.00	 65	 35	 23	 34	 95	 1.87
Wis. Rapids	 12	 7	 5	 1	 86.00	 73	 37	 25	 35	 60	 2.03
Wausau West	 12	 8	 4	 1	 79.00	 71	 48	 26	 36	 88	 2.30
Merrill	 12	 4	 8	 0	 78.00	 89	 68	 42	 46	 61	 3.77
Wausau East	 12	 2	 10	 0	 80.00	 96	 74	 48	 44	 60	 4.20
Marshfield	 12	 2	 10	 0	 76.00	 118	 104	 78	 46	 51	 7.18



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Cuyler Soppe	 DCE	 12	 50	 35	 15	 16	 3	 1	 0	 6	 12	 12	 2	 0	 1	 10	 .600	 .457
Jesse Osness	 WEST	 11	 40	 37	 9	 16	 2	 0	 0	 8	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .475	 .432
Dylan Dobratz	 WEST	 11	 36	 31	 8	 13	 6	 2	 1	 10	 2	 4	 3	 0	 0	 3	 .500	 .419
Tommy Drohner	 SP	 11	 42	 34	 9	 14	 1	 0	 0	 10	 4	 3	 2	 0	 2	 8	 .476	 .412
Mitchell Danielski	 DCE	 12	 32	 25	 7	 10	 2	 0	 0	 7	 3	 2	 3	 0	 1	 5	 .500	 .400
Brennan Huber	 WR	 11	 44	 39	 10	 14	 2	 1	 0	 6	 1	 8	 4	 0	 0	 6	 .432	 .359
Benett Klish	 SP	 12	 42	 39	 7	 14	 3	 0	 0	 9	 1	 5	 0	 0	 2	 1	 .357	 .359
Henry Reimann	 MERR	 12	 41	 39	 5	 14	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .390	 .359
Carson Gunderson	 WR	 10	 32	 26	 6	 9	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 4	 0	 1	 0	 4	 .452	 .346
Cole Ladick	 WR	 12	 48	 35	 8	 12	 4	 1	 0	 8	 8	 6	 3	 2	 0	 9	 .500	 .343
Ryan Lindemann	 MAR	 12	 37	 35	 4	 12	 0	 0	 1	 4	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .378	 .343
Braden Lewis	 WR	 12	 47	 41	 4	 14	 3	 0	 0	 10	 5	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .404	 .341
Lane Juedes	 EAST	 12	 42	 39	 7	 13	 1	 0	 0	 8	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 7	 .381	 .333
Riley Warzynski	 SP	 12	 32	 27	 4	 9	 3	 0	 0	 6	 3	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 .375	 .333
Preston Miller	 DCE	 12	 39	 31	 5	 10	 0	 0	 0	 5	 4	 3	 0	 3	 1	 7	 .389	 .323
Eli Pagel	 EAST	 12	 40	 28	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 9	 9	 5	 2	 1	 0	 1	 .513	 .321
Caden Sengbusch	 WR	 12	 47	 41	 7	 13	 3	 1	 0	 9	 5	 3	 0	 0	 1	 3	 .383	 .317
Caden Werth	 EAST	 12	 43	 41	 9	 13	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 8	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .349	 .317
Bryce Heil	 WEST	 12	 41	 35	 7	 11	 2	 1	 0	 7	 6	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .415	 .314
Kale Roth	 SP	 12	 43	 36	 9	 11	 1	 0	 0	 4	 4	 2	 0	 1	 2	 3	 .357	 .306
Chris Wiesman	 DCE	 12	 44	 38	 7	 11	 1	 0	 0	 10	 5	 8	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .364	 .289
Cole Halvorsen	 MAR	 12	 39	 35	 3	 10	 1	 0	 0	 4	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .359	 .286
Wyatt Miles	 DCE	 11	 38	 32	 6	 9	 0	 1	 0	 7	 4	 5	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .378	 .281
Michael McRae	 MERR	 11	 41	 36	 5	 10	 2	 0	 1	 5	 3	 11	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .350	 .278
Sam Reimann	 MERR	 12	 40	 37	 2	 10	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 5	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .300	 .270
Nathan Woehlert	 WEST	 12	 42	 34	 9	 9	 4	 0	 0	 7	 8	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .405	 .265
Brock Babiash	 DCE	 12	 43	 35	 7	 9	 3	 0	 0	 7	 5	 4	 2	 0	 1	 3	 .372	 .257
Ben Dietsche	 MAR	 12	 42	 39	 7	 10	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 11	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .310	 .256
J.T. Gorski	 EAST	 12	 40	 36	 8	 9	 1	 2	 0	 7	 3	 7	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .308	 .250
Chase Robinson	 MAR	 12	 37	 33	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 6	 2	 14	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .297	 .242
Ashton Potter	 WR	 11	 37	 33	 2	 8	 0	 1	 0	 6	 1	 4	 2	 0	 1	 1	 .297	 .242

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 21 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Noah Marschke	 SP	 5	 4	 0	 0	 28.67	 18	 3	 3	 3	 43	 0.73
Nate Langbehn	 DCE	 5	 2	 1	 0	 26.33	 12	 5	 3	 9	 33	 0.80
Ethan Oelke	 WEST	 6	 3	 2	 1	 26.00	 12	 8	 5	 16	 29	 1.35
Noah Stroming	 EAST	 5	 1	 1	 0	 25.00	 16	 11	 5	 11	 32	 1.40
Kaden Thauer	 SP	 6	 5	 0	 0	 29.67	 24	 8	 6	 6	 21	 1.42
Jordan Tibbetts	 WR	 6	 2	 2	 0	 37.67	 31	 14	 9	 13	 26	 1.67
Wyatt Miles	 DCE	 7	 1	 2	 0	 22.67	 16	 10	 6	 7	 35	 1.85
Braden Lewis	 WR	 5	 3	 0	 0	 30.67	 33	 14	 10	 12	 22	 2.28
Henry Reimann	 MERR	 6	 2	 3	 0	 31.33	 34	 26	 17	 14	 27	 3.80
Braxton Kurth	 MAR	 6	 1	 5	 0	 36.00	 45	 31	 20	 5	 22	 3.89



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Cuyler Soppe	 12	 50	 35	 15	 16	 3	 1	 0	 6	 12	 12	 2	 0	 1	 10	 .600	 .457
Mitchell Danielski	 12	 32	 25	 7	 10	 2	 0	 0	 7	 3	 2	 3	 0	 1	 5	 .500	 .400
Preston Miller	 12	 39	 31	 5	 10	 0	 0	 0	 5	 4	 3	 0	 3	 1	 7	 .389	 .323
Chris Wiesman	 12	 44	 38	 7	 11	 1	 0	 0	 10	 5	 8	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .364	 .289
Wyatt Miles	 11	 38	 32	 6	 9	 0	 1	 0	 7	 4	 5	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .378	 .281
Brock Babiash	 12	 43	 35	 7	 9	 3	 0	 0	 7	 5	 4	 2	 0	 1	 3	 .372	 .257
Elijah Schmidt	 11	 13	 12	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .308	 .250
Noah Chmielewski	 9	 19	 10	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 6	 6	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .579	 .200
Nick Cotter	 12	 41	 36	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 5	 2	 5	 1	 1	 1	 1	 .225	 .167
Hayden Davidowski	 12	 34	 30	 6	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .265	 .167
Nate Langbehn	 12	 32	 28	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 6	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .219	 .107
Kaden Kretlow	 7	 10	 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .100	 .000
Braxton Olson	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Cayden Bangtson	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Logan George	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Josh Hopkins	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 402	328	 69	 84	 10	 2	 0	 59	 47	 66	 16	 5	 6	 32	 .370	 .256

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Hayden Davidowski	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4.00	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0.00
Braxton Olson	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1.00	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0.00
Elijah Schmidt	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Cuyler Soppe	 5	 2	 0	 1	 12.33	 8	 2	 1	 6	 8	 0.57
Nate Langbehn	 5	 2	 1	 0	 26.33	 12	 5	 3	 9	 33	 0.80
Wyatt Miles	 7	 1	 2	 0	 22.67	 16	 10	 6	 7	 35	 1.85
Noah Chmielewski	 2	 0	 1	 1	 4.00	 3	 2	 2	 0	 2	 3.50
Brock Babiash	 4	 2	 0	 0	 15.00	 19	 16	 11	 11	 13	 5.13
Team Totals	 12	 8	 4	 2	 86.00	 65	 35	 23	 34	 95	 1.87



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Braxton Kurth	 4	 7	 7	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .429
Ryan Lindemann	 12	 37	 35	 4	 12	 0	 0	 1	 4	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .378	 .343
Cole Halvorsen	 12	 39	 35	 3	 10	 1	 0	 0	 4	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .359	 .286
Wyatt Post	 10	 27	 26	 3	 7	 2	 0	 0	 2	 1	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .296	 .269
Ben Dietsche	 12	 42	 39	 7	 10	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 11	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .310	 .256
Chase Robinson	 12	 37	 33	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 6	 2	 14	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .297	 .242
Braden Anderson	 10	 25	 25	 4	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .240	 .240
Carsten Freis	 10	 19	 17	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 3	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .316	 .235
Bennett Lang	 11	 20	 17	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .176
Isaac Zeps	 10	 13	 13	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .154	 .154
Mason Pavloski	 11	 29	 27	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .179	 .148
Cody Donahue	 9	 25	 21	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .280	 .143
Carson Matis	 8	 21	 21	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .143	 .143
Mitchell Schade	 7	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Zander Edmundson	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Owen Griesbach	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 345	320	 36	 75	 5	 1	 1	 24	 20	 90	 3	 1	 1	 1	 .285	 .234

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Braxton Kurth	 6	 1	 5	 0	 36.00	 45	 31	 20	 5	 22	 3.89
Mitchell Schade	 4	 0	 0	 0	 6.00	 8	 6	 5	 8	 3	 5.84
Mason Pavloski	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 5	 3	 1	 0	 1	 7.00
Zander Edmundson	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4.67	 6	 6	 5	 3	 2	 7.49
Ryan Lindemann	 4	 1	 1	 0	 7.33	 12	 11	 9	 5	 7	 8.58
Carson Matis	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.67	 6	 4	 4	 0	 1	 10.49
Cody Donahue	 6	 0	 4	 0	 18.33	 34	 41	 32	 24	 15	 12.22
Sam Meverden	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 2	 2	 2	 1	 0	 ~
Team Totals	 12	 2	 10	 0	 76.00	 118	 104	 78	 46	 51	 7.18



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Henry Reimann	 12	 41	 39	 5	 14	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .390	 .359
Erik Mann	 10	 15	 14	 4	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .400	 .357
Michael McRae	 11	 41	 36	 5	 10	 2	 0	 1	 5	 3	 11	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .350	 .278
Sam Reimann	 12	 40	 37	 2	 10	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 5	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .300	 .270
Bradyn Pieper	 12	 30	 22	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 4	 4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 .370	 .227
Zach Neumann	 12	 33	 28	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .214
Brady Kanitz	 11	 28	 24	 3	 5	 2	 0	 0	 2	 2	 12	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .321	 .208
Connor Cortright	 12	 32	 25	 5	 5	 2	 1	 0	 3	 5	 10	 2	 0	 0	 2	 .375	 .200
Nathan Brzoznowski	 11	 28	 20	 7	 4	 1	 0	 0	 4	 5	 7	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .200
Isaak Clapper	 10	 18	 16	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 6	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .222	 .125
Lucas Reist	 6	 10	 8	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .125
Tyson Glisch	 7	 15	 14	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .133	 .071
Jack Hoock	 7	 16	 14	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .125	 .000
Fletcher Ellenbecker	 6	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 354	304	 44	 68	 9	 1	 1	 31	 33	 81	 12	 4	 1	 9	 .323	 .224

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Connor Cortright	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0.00
Sam Reimann	 3	 0	 1	 0	 7.33	 3	 1	 1	 6	 8	 0.95
Isaak Clapper	 5	 1	 1	 0	 11.00	 13	 12	 3	 2	 10	 1.91
Tyson Glisch	 2	 0	 1	 0	 6.00	 5	 6	 2	 7	 2	 2.33
Henry Reimann	 6	 2	 3	 0	 31.33	 34	 26	 17	 14	 27	 3.80
Fletcher Ellenbecker	 3	 1	 1	 0	 9.67	 14	 8	 8	 5	 7	 5.79
Brady Kanitz	 2	 0	 1	 0	 6.67	 11	 10	 6	 6	 4	 6.30
Jack Hoock	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4.00	 9	 4	 4	 1	 2	 7.00
Brayden Voigt	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 0	 1	 1	 5	 0	 7.00
Team Totals	 12	 4	 8	 0	 78.00	 89	 68	 42	 46	 61	 3.77



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Ben Fonti	 7	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .667	 .500
Deacan Koback	 10	 28	 23	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0	 5	 3	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .481	 .435
Tommy Drohner	 11	 42	 34	 9	 14	 1	 0	 0	 10	 4	 3	 2	 0	 2	 8	 .476	 .412
Bryce Ehr	 12	 28	 22	 2	 9	 0	 0	 0	 7	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .500	 .409
Kaden Thauer	 8	 19	 16	 4	 6	 2	 0	 0	 4	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .421	 .375
Benett Klish	 12	 42	 39	 7	 14	 3	 0	 0	 9	 1	 5	 0	 0	 2	 1	 .357	 .359
Noah Marschke	 8	 24	 23	 6	 8	 1	 0	 0	 5	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .375	 .348
Riley Warzynski	 12	 32	 27	 4	 9	 3	 0	 0	 6	 3	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 .375	 .333
Kale Roth	 12	 43	 36	 9	 11	 1	 0	 0	 4	 4	 2	 0	 1	 2	 3	 .357	 .306
Gavin Przybelski	 12	 29	 26	 7	 7	 1	 0	 0	 3	 2	 5	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .321	 .269
Ben Raczek	 12	 35	 30	 6	 6	 1	 0	 0	 3	 4	 6	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .286	 .200
Jon Nafe	 10	 24	 21	 4	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .292	 .190
Kaleb Mayer	 5	 7	 6	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .286	 .167
Lucca Weinkauf	 10	 10	 9	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .111
Jackson Fox	 11	 2	 2	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Josh Opiola	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Colby Hintz	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Jayden Stetler	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Carl Biechler	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Alec Smith	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 373	321	 73	 101	 14	 0	 1	 60	 34	 41	 3	 3	 12	 18	 .373	 .315

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Noah Marschke	 5	 4	 0	 0	 28.67	 18	 3	 3	 3	 43	 0.73
Riley Warzynski	 5	 0	 0	 2	 6.00	 2	 1	 1	 3	 10	 1.17
Ty Rechner	 4	 1	 0	 0	 5.67	 1	 1	 1	 3	 6	 1.24
Kaden Thauer	 6	 5	 0	 0	 29.67	 24	 8	 6	 6	 21	 1.42
Josh Opiola	 4	 1	 1	 0	 10.00	 9	 5	 4	 1	 9	 2.80
Ben Fonti	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 1	 1	 1	 1	 3	 7.00
Team Totals	 12	 11	 1	 2	 81.00	 55	 19	 16	 17	 92	 1.38



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Lane Juedes	 12	 42	 39	 7	 13	 1	 0	 0	 8	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 7	 .381	 .333
Eli Pagel	 12	 40	 28	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 9	 9	 5	 2	 1	 0	 1	 .513	 .321
Caden Werth	 12	 43	 41	 9	 13	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 8	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .349	 .317
Oliver Turajski	 10	 23	 22	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 7	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .304	 .273
J.T. Gorski	 12	 40	 36	 8	 9	 1	 2	 0	 7	 3	 7	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .308	 .250
Aiden Dykstra	 5	 5	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .400	 .250
Kolton Abraham	 11	 29	 23	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .345	 .174
R.J. Stroming	 7	 17	 14	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 2	 8	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .235	 .143
Wyatt Stahel	 12	 37	 32	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 4	 4	 15	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .222	 .125
Jack Barthels	 9	 27	 26	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .115	 .115
Noah Stroming	 11	 36	 29	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 3	 5	 9	 1	 0	 1	 1	 .250	 .103
Evan Bridgewater	 6	 13	 12	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .154	 .083
Tommy Harry	 4	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Ryan Jaeger	 4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 358	312	 44	 68	 9	 2	 0	 37	 36	 91	 4	 4	 2	 14	 .305	 .218

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
R.J. Stroming	 2	 1	 0	 0	 4.67	 5	 0	 0	 3	 4	 0.00
Noah Stroming	 5	 1	 1	 0	 25.00	 16	 11	 5	 11	 32	 1.40
Wyatt Stahel	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2.00	 5	 4	 1	 5	 2	 3.50
J.T. Gorski	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1.67	 2	 3	 1	 1	 0	 4.19
Oliver Turajski	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1.33	 1	 1	 1	 2	 0	 5.26
Aiden Dykstra	 6	 0	 3	 0	 20.67	 28	 21	 18	 8	 13	 6.10
Lane Juedes	 5	 0	 4	 0	 20.67	 29	 25	 18	 14	 8	 6.10
Caden Werth	 1	 0	 1	 0	 3.00	 7	 4	 3	 0	 1	 7.00
Jack Barthels	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 7.00
Team Totals	 12	 2	 10	 0	 80.00	 96	 74	 48	 44	 60	 4.20



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Brandon Landrath	 2	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Jesse Osness	 11	 40	 37	 9	 16	 2	 0	 0	 8	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .475	 .432
Dylan Dobratz	 11	 36	 31	 8	 13	 6	 2	 1	 10	 2	 4	 3	 0	 0	 3	 .500	 .419
Tyler Cleveland	 2	 3	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .333
Bryce Heil	 12	 41	 35	 7	 11	 2	 1	 0	 7	 6	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .415	 .314
Ryan Rasmussen	 9	 18	 15	 1	 4	 2	 0	 0	 3	 2	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .353	 .267
Nathan Woehlert	 12	 42	 34	 9	 9	 4	 0	 0	 7	 8	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .405	 .265
Braden Kapitz	 8	 21	 19	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .333	 .263
Lucas Hager	 4	 9	 8	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .250
Ethan Graham	 12	 47	 38	 12	 9	 2	 0	 0	 2	 7	 6	 2	 0	 0	 12	 .383	 .237
Jackson Smithpeter	 6	 17	 15	 4	 3	 0	 0	 1	 3	 1	 9	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .235	 .200
Jake Pease	 7	 14	 11	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .357	 .182
Brennan Fictum	 4	 11	 8	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .300	 .125
Jacob Hamann	 11	 37	 29	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 7	 7	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .270	 .103
Landon Parlier	 5	 14	 14	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .071	 .071
Ethan Oelke	 8	 19	 14	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 6	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .222	 .000
Jackson Albee	 2	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 374	315	 61	 81	 20	 3	 3	 53	 47	 69	 7	 3	 2	 20	 .364	 .257

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Ethan Oelke	 6	 3	 2	 1	 26.00	 12	 8	 5	 16	 29	 1.35
Lucas Hager	 4	 2	 0	 0	 17.67	 17	 5	 4	 2	 17	 1.59
Brennan Fictum	 3	 1	 0	 0	 12.33	 9	 6	 3	 8	 15	 1.70
Jesse Osness	 7	 1	 2	 0	 13.67	 18	 15	 8	 7	 17	 4.09
Nathan Woehlert	 2	 1	 0	 0	 9.33	 15	 14	 6	 3	 10	 4.50
Team Totals	 12	 8	 4	 1	 79.00	 71	 48	 26	 36	 88	 2.30



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Brennan Huber	 11	 44	 39	 10	 14	 2	 1	 0	 6	 1	 8	 4	 0	 0	 6	 .432	 .359
Carson Gunderson	 10	 32	 26	 6	 9	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 4	 0	 1	 0	 4	 .452	 .346
Cole Ladick	 12	 48	 35	 8	 12	 4	 1	 0	 8	 8	 6	 3	 2	 0	 9	 .500	 .343
Braden Lewis	 12	 47	 41	 4	 14	 3	 0	 0	 10	 5	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .404	 .341
Caden Sengbusch	 12	 47	 41	 7	 13	 3	 1	 0	 9	 5	 3	 0	 0	 1	 3	 .383	 .317
Ashton Potter	 11	 37	 33	 2	 8	 0	 1	 0	 6	 1	 4	 2	 0	 1	 1	 .297	 .242
Canon Plawman	 12	 36	 31	 6	 6	 2	 0	 0	 2	 4	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .306	 .194
Jacob Dekarske	 6	 20	 16	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .350	 .188
Austin Junemann	 11	 33	 30	 4	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 12	 0	 1	 0	 3	 .219	 .167
Brian Olds	 9	 28	 25	 3	 4	 2	 0	 0	 3	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .160
Marcos Simonsen	 5	 10	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .125
Jordan Tibbetts	 4	 8	 8	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .125	 .125
Zach Schaeffer	 5	 7	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .143	 .000
Jacob Van Ert	 8	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .000
Eli Hahn	 6	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Jedd Grassl	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Maddox Gaetke	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 400	341	 58	 90	 17	 4	 0	 53	 41	 65	 11	 4	 3	 29	 .359	 .264

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Jedd Grassl	 4	 0	 1	 1	 2.33	 3	 2	 0	 3	 1	 0.00
Jordan Tibbetts	 6	 2	 2	 0	 37.67	 31	 14	 9	 13	 26	 1.67
Eli Hahn	 2	 1	 0	 0	 7.00	 1	 2	 2	 3	 4	 2.00
Braden Lewis	 5	 3	 0	 0	 30.67	 33	 14	 10	 12	 22	 2.28
Jacob Dekarske	 3	 0	 2	 0	 4.67	 4	 3	 2	 1	 3	 3.00
Zach Schaeffer	 2	 1	 0	 0	 3.67	 1	 2	 2	 3	 4	 3.81
Team Totals	 12	 7	 5	 1	 86.00	 73	 37	 25	 35	 60	 2.03


